2/20/13

PRINTED: 02/06/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING			COMPLETED			
		345092	B. WIN	G		01/24	/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RI	EHABILITATION CENTER		19	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 W 1ST STREET PINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CYMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 252 SS=D	ENVIRONMENT The facility must procomfortable and hot the resident to use it to the extent possib This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observating facility failed to keet common area free it resembled urine, standing included: Observation on 1/2 offensive odor resembled urine, standing included: Observation on 1/2 offensive odor resembled urine, standing included: Observation on 1/2 offensive odor resembled urine, standing included: Observation on 1/2 offensive odor resembled urine, standing included: Observation on 1/2 offensive odor resembled urine, standing included: Observation on 1/2 offensive in musty and sour small offensive in musty and sour small offensive in musty and sour small offensive in the hallway across the hallway across	nelike environment, allowing his or her personal belongings le. IT is not met as evidenced lions and staff interviews, the president care areas and from offensive odors that cool, musty and sour smells. 1 of 4 resident care units. 2/13 at 6:20 PM revealed an ambling stool permeating in the 501. There was a resident in the and this resident was clean hin at 8:10 PM on 1/22/13 there dor of stool in the hallway of were in the hallway. 12/13 at 6:30 PM revealed a gering odor that resembled a hell in the 5th floor dining room.		252	"This Plan of Correction is and submitted as required submitting this Plan of Co Winston-Salem Nursing Rehabilitation Center do that the deficiency listed cexist, nor does the Center statements, findings, facts conclusions that form the alleged deficiency. The Creserves the right to challe and/or regulatory or admit proceedings the deficience statements, facts, and comform the basis for the deficience statements, facts, and comform the basis for the deficience statements affected as part corrective action. This accompleted on all floors. Supervisor identified two that were discarded by faresidents affected.	by law. By rrection, & es not admit on this form admit to any, or basis for the center enge in legal nistrative y, clusions that iciency." d on 1/24/13 keeping lopment to rs and no of immediat udit Housekeeping older chairs	e
LABORITOR	V DIRECTOR'S OB BROWN	erisupplier representative's signatu	RE	-		z 3 _ I	(X6) DATE
LABURAIUR	In the construction	Jage	A	On	nni Strated	2/18	8/13 Revised

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk ("denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days of the safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings attated above are disclosable 90 days of the safeguards provide sufficient protection are disclosable 14 following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

Facility ID: 923570

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDI				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			EY
	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1''		(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION ,	IDENTI TOTALORI TOTALORI	A. BUIL	DING		c	1
		245000	B. WIN	з		01/24/2013	
		345092				1 0112-47	2010
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W 1ST STREET		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER			INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		-
			1	**	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	1	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE OPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
F 252	green print colored far positioned in front of Each chair had a fold There was a smell rethese chairs. These Cobservation on 1/23 exiting the elevator odor that resembled were 3 green print of front of the elevator still strong offensive Interview on 1/23/13 HK#1 assigned to the wipe down the chair have not cleaned the long while (not specific lines) in the color of the chair have not cleaned the long while (not specific lines) in the chair have not cleaned the long while (not specific lines) in the chair have not cleaned the long while (not specific lines) in the chair have not cleaned the long while (not specific lines) in the chair have not cleaned the long while (not specific lines) in the chair have not cleaned the long while (not specific lines) in the chair had a specific lines and the chair had a speci	abric type chairs were the elevator on the 5th floor. ded white colored towel. esembling urine noted from chairs were unoccupied. //13 at 1:50 PM revealed upon on the 5th floor an offensive urine was detected. There colored fabric type chairs in on the 5th floor. There was odor that resembled urine. at 2 PM with (housekeeper) the 5th floor revealed 1 " try to s as much as we [sic I] can. I be chairs in the hallway for a strict about the time). " B at 2:05PM with the	F	252	2. On 1/24/13- The Administ reviewed the cleaning schedule chairs with Housekeeping Mensure ongoing disinfecting deodorizing. No residents for affected. To assure residents any potential to be affected. Housekeeping Manager implant for chairs throughout for the deep cleaned-chairs were with U-One Disinfectant Gestaff Development Coordinated the verified deep clean with fol audit. Chairs will continue cleaned weekly and as need dependent on resident actives. Staff Development Coordinated the conducted an in-service with the Housekeeping staff on 1/2 regarding monitoring and according and awareness of chairs.	and and and to be a having blemented acility to be acided by be a b	2/18/13
	cleaned once a weethis cleaning was la Observation of the the hallway across the director at the ti ESDH indicated he chairs. The ESDH green chairs had a soiling. A second interview	ek. According to the ESDH			equipment for cleaning purp Staff Development Coordin Housekeeping Manager pla follow up in-service for Nu Housekeeping Staff regarding monitoring and addressing awareness to be completed To further ensure compliant the facilities Concierge will for compliance with walking	nned rsing & and odors and by 2/18/13 at practice, al monitor ng rounds	
	indicated that he ch	necked with HK#1 at 2:30 p.m. elled chairs were just cleaned			on a daily basis during her	usual work	

	DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF C		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		C	
	345092 B, WNG 0		01/24			
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		190	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DO W 1ST STREET		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER	WI	NSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	JEACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE OPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 252	Continued From page 2 and they still had a smell of urine. Observation at 1/23/13 at 3:45 p.m. revealed upon exiting the elevator on the 5th floor a urine odor was noted. Observation on 1/23/13 at 4-PM-revealed upon exiting the elevator on the 5th floor a strong lingering offensive odor which resembled urine was detected that permeated through the hallways.		F 252	4. A daily audit for odors of and chairs will be conducte Housekeeping Manager two daily, five days per week for weeks. Then daily for two the conducted that the con	d by o times or four months	
				and/or until 100% compliant results of this audit will be reviewed in the monthly Q facilities QAPI is the Quality Assurance team focused on Performance Improvement results will be brought to the property of the property o	noted and API. The ity n t. The he monthly	
F 323 SS=D	strong lingering urin rooms 519-531. Th overflowing soiled li Interview on 1/24/13 administrator revea high and expected 483,25(h) FREE OI	3 at 10:10 AM with the led her expectations were a clean and odor free facility.	F 323	QAPI by the Housekeepin and reviewed with Commi issues/trends identified wi addressed and actions plar ensure continued complian addition the facilities Commeet with Administrator vand/or as needed to review findings of noncompliance	ittee. Any Il be ined to ince. In cierge will weekly w any	
	environment remail	isure that the resident his as free of accident hazards each resident receives on and assistance devices to		F 323 1.1/23/13 Resident #1 was low bed during time surve observing without incident returned to bedside. Resident	eyor was nt and mat lent not	
	by: Based on observa	NT is not met as evidenced tions, record review and staff lity failed to provide a floor mat prevent injury for 1 resident		affected. Nursing staff cle returned mat. Unit Manag safety of resident by asses resident when mat was re	ssment of	2/18

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUI	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE	A. BUILDING		c		
	345092 B. WNG		01/24/2013					
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
		THA DU STATION CENTED	1		00 W 1ST STREET			
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		W	INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	with a history of mult residents in the survence accidents. The findin Resident # 1 had curdementia with psychologypertension. Review of the Minim	F3	323	Nursing staff involved addre DON for immediate correcti with discipline/education. Renot affected. 2. 1/23/13-Director of Nursi Development initiated an au assure residents with safety needs, had them in place. As	ve action- esident ng & Staff dit to equipment			
	12/10/12 revealed the cognitive impairment the resident had discussed totally dependent on Review of the incide			showed safety equipment in 1/23/13 Staff Development in-service for facility staff resafety equipment for resider	place. initiated egarding nts to			
	through 1/23/13 reversions following falls: On 7/3/12 the reside	7/3/12 the resident was found sitting on the resident was found sitting on the resident to the resident was no injury to the			assure compliance for reside potential to be affected. In-s completed by 1/28/13. No reaffected.	ervice		
	floor next to the bed On 8/29/12 the resid	dent was observed on the I. There was no injury. dent had a fall from the bed ge discolored area with breast and flank.			3. Facility implemented systemates available on unit during mats are being disinfected resident will have one available.	e spare ng times so that a	ı ·	
	next to the bed. Blo s face and on the flaceration. The lace	ent was observed on the floor ood was noted on the resident ' oor. The resident sustained a eration was cleansed with te pack was applied and s were initiated.			Development instructed/communicated t staff on systemic change 1	cated to facility		
	On 9/12/12 a NA to room and placed it	ok a chair into the resident 's next to the foot of the bed.				_ <u></u>		

	S FOR MEDICARE & DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDERISUPPLIERICLIA (7		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			ÆY Ð
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE	ING		С	
		345092	B, WING	·		01/24	/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		190	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W 1ST STREET INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	\neg	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF T	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	the chair. When the found the resident ly bed. The resident s no injuries noted on On 9/28/12 the resident sand sustained a her near her shoulder, vemergency room (Eno fractures were neturned to the facility. On 10/6/12 a nursin resident slide from to injuries were noted. On 10/13/12 the resident slide from to injuries were noted. On 10/13/12 the resident slide from to injuries were noted. On 10/13/12 the resident discoloration to the face and neck and resident was transfered and the resident was transfered and the resident to the resident that the lace were placed at the prognosis was extresident did not call probably having medical control of the control of the resident did not call probably having medical control of the cont	elp to transfer the resident to NA returned to the room she ining on her back next to the aid her head hurt. There were examination. Ident had a fall from the bed matoma to the right upper arm was transferred to the R). An X-ray was done and oted. The resident was ity. In gassistant (NA) observed the the bed to the floor. No sident was observed on the standard to the resident 's bruising on her left hand. The terred to the ER. Sutures were ident was returned to the resident 's fall on 10/13/12 and ration required sutures and hospital. The resident 's remely guarded in that the lift for help and she was ore delusions.	F		4.A daily audit of safety equineeds for residents will be on by Unit Managers/Nursing Supervisors one time each sidays per week for two mont 100% compliance. The resuludit will be brought to most by Director of Nursing and issues/trends identified will addressed and an action plate continued until 100% compliance (API is the Quality Assurance team focused on Performance Improvement.)	conducted shift seven ths and/or alts of this athly QAPI any be an bliance. The	,

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	345092	B. WIN	B. WNG		01/24/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	1		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Review of the care please the resident at risk for hypertension and, did date was identified a included keeping the mat beside the bed. Observations on 1/23:45 PM revealed resident's room. In an interview with the stated that she can was and the resident arrived. She further swork on that unit. An interview with the on 1/24/13 at 9:35 A removed on 1/23/13 Nursing Assistant (Narevealed she removed on 1/23/13 for cleaning the can of bed. She stated the resident to bed. In an interview with the on 1/24/13 at 10:48 maintenance could go An interview with the AM revealed her expenses.	lan dated 11/2/12 indentified or falls with a history of fall, abetes. The problem onset is 7/11/12. Interventions bed in a low position and a 3/12 at 2:30 PM and again at sident #1 was lying in a low our mat next to the bed and nembers present in the stated that she did not usually a Director of Nursing (DON) M revealed the floor mat was for cleaning because the A) noticed it was sticky. A#2 on 1/24/13 at 10:07 AM and the mat from the bedside ing while the resident was out that the second shift returned the Director of Housekeeping AM he stated that, if needed, provide a replacement mat.	F	323			
	CORRECTION OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR Continued From pag Review of the care pi the resident at risk fo hypertension and, dia date was identified a included keeping the mat beside the bed. Observations on 1/2; 3:45 PM revealed re- bed. There was no fl there were no staff or resident's room. In an interview with the was and the resident arrived. She further s work on that unit. An interview with the on 1/24/13 at 9:35 A removed on 1/23/13 Nursing Assistant (N An interview with NA revealed she remove on 1/23/13 for cleani of bed. She stated th the resident to bed. In an interview with the AM revealed her exy would be returned to	OWDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 Review of the care plan dated 11/2/12 indentified the resident at risk for falls with a history of fall, hypertension and, diabetes. The problem onset date was identified as 7/11/12. Interventions included keeping the bed in a low position and a mat beside the bed. Observations on 1/23/12 at 2:30 PM and again at 3:45 PM revealed resident #1 was lying in a low bed. There was no floor mat next to the bed and there were no staff members present in the resident's room. In an interview with NA #1 at 3:45 PM on 1/23/13 she stated that she did not know where the mat was and the resident was in bed when she arrived. She further stated that she did not usually work on that unit. An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 1/24/13 at 9:35 AM revealed the floor mat was removed on 1/23/13 for cleaning because the Nursing Assistant (NA) noticed it was sticky. An interview with NA #2 on 1/24/13 at 10:07 AM revealed she removed the mat from the bedside on 1/23/13 for cleaning while the resident was out of bed. She stated that the second shift returned the resident to bed. In an interview with the Director of Housekeeping on 1/24/13 at 10:48 AM he stated that, if needed, maintenance could provide a replacement mat. An interview with the DON on 1/24/13 at 11:42 AM revealed her expectations were that the mat would be returned to the floor when the resident	OMDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 Review of the care plan dated 11/2/12 indentified the resident at risk for falls with a history of fall, hypertension and, diabetes. The problem onset date was identified as 7/11/12. Interventions included keeping the bed in a low position and a mat beside the bed. Observations on 1/23/12 at 2:30 PM and again at 3:45 PM revealed resident #1 was lying in a low bed. There was no floor mat next to the bed and there were no staff members present in the resident's room. In an interview with NA #1 at 3:45 PM on 1/23/13 she stated that she did not know where the mat was and the resident was in bed when she arrived. She further stated that she did not usually work on that unit. An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 1/24/13 at 9:35 AM revealed the floor mat was removed on 1/23/13 for cleaning because the Nursing Assistant (NA) noticed it was sticky. An interview with NA #2 on 1/24/13 at 10:07 AM revealed she removed the mat from the bedside on 1/23/13 for cleaning while the resident was out of bed. She stated that the second shift returned the resident to bed. In an interview with the Director of Housekeeping on 1/24/13 at 10:48 AM he stated that, if needed, maintenance could provide a replacement mat. An interview with the DON on 1/24/13 at 11:42 AM revealed her expectations were that the mat would be returned to the floor when the resident	OMDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 Review of the care plan dated 11/2/12 indentified the resident at risk for falls with a history of fall, hypertension and, diabetes. The problem onset date was identified as 7/11/12. Interventions included keeping the bed in a low position and a mat beside the bed. Observations on 1/23/12 at 2:30 PM and again at 3:45 PM revealed resident #1 was lying in a low bed. There was no floor mat next to the bed and there were no staff members present in the resident's room. In an interview with NA #1 at 3:45 PM on 1/23/13 she stated that she did not know where the mat was and the resident was in bed when she arrived. She further stated that she did not usually work on that unit. An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 1/24/13 at 9:35 AM revealed the floor mat was removed on 1/23/13 for cleaning because the Nursing Assistant (NA) noticed it was sticky. An interview with NA #2 on 1/24/13 at 10:07 AM revealed she removed the mat from the bedside on 1/23/13 for cleaning while the resident was out of bed. She stated that the second shift returned the resident to bed. In an interview with the Director of Housekeeping on 1/24/13 at 10:48 AM he stated that, if needed, maintenance could provide a replacement mat. An interview with the DON on 1/24/13 at 11:42 AM revealed her expectations were that the mat would be returned to the floor when the resident	CONTRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345092 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP-CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	COMPLETE 345092 OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY EXTREMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (RAN DEFICIENCY) GROWN DESCRIBED AND THE APPROVINCE REQUILATION OF LOCATION AND THE REGULATION OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE REPRESENCE OF THE REGULATION OF STATE OF LOCATION AND THE REGULATION OF STATE OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE REPRESENCE OF THE REGULATION OF STATE OF STATE OF THE REGULATION OF STATE O

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345092	B. WIN	3		01	/24/2013	
	SALEM NURSING &	REHABILITATION CENTER		1900	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE W 1ST STREET STON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	1/24/13 at 11:45 A removed from the between 2:00 PM mat with sanitizing the resident 's flo PM. When questi expect the NA to the An interview with revealed that whe on 1/23/13 she not the resident's root asked NA #2 whe was cleaned and asked the UM abit to the bedside. In an interview with revealed that the resident the residen	the Unit Manager (UM) on M revealed the floor mat was room for cleaning on 1/23/13 and 2:30 PM. She cleaned the gwipes and it was put back on or between 4:00 PM and 5:00 oned she stated that she would tell her if the mat was needed. NA#1 at 12:00 PM on 1/24/13 on she came on duty at 3:00 PM on the floor mat was not in m. She stated that when she re the mat was, she told her it was drying. She stated she but the mat and it was returned that her expectations dent's safety be ensured ervation until the mat was t should have been placed on tely when the resident was the further revealed that have been kept in her chair until back down or another mat was	F	323				